Sensor I/O Connectors (M8/S8) XS3 1
Sensor I/O Connectors (M8/S8)
XS3
Compact, Watertight, Round Connectors
• Water-resistive, compact connector meets IP67
requirements.
• Ideal for a wide variety of FA and OA applications.
• Using connectors for wiring ensures ease of equipment

2. M8 screw-mounting models and S8 snap-in models cannot
be connected to each other.
■ Ordering Information
9 dia.
Socket Plug4 dia.
L
32
10 dia.
M8
31.4
Straight/Straight
Connectors
20.5
L
4 dia.
M8
23.1
21.1
23.1
L-shaped/L-shaped
Connectors
1 2 3 4 5 6
XS3W-M4 @ - 4 @@ - R
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
Contact No.
Cable lead
colors
Brown
White
Blue
Black
Socket Plug
Item Socket side Plug side
XS3W (M8) XS3M (M8/S8)
XS3H (M8)
XS3F (M8)
XS3W (M8)
XS3P (M8)
Item Cable connection direction No. of cable
conductors
Cable length (m) Model
M8 Connectors
Vibration-proof robot cable
Straight/Straight 4 1 XS3W-M421-401-R
2 XS3W-M421-402-R
5 XS3W-M421-405-R
L-shaped/L-shaped 2 XS3W-M422-402-R
5 XS3W-M422-405-R
Straight/L-shaped 2 XS3W-M423-402-R
5 XS3W-M423-405-R
L-shaped/Straight 2 XS3W-M424-402-R
5 XS3W-M424-405-R
Sensor I/O Connectors (M8/S8) XS3 3
XS3F Sockets on One Cable End
M8 Screw-on Cables with Vibration-proof Robot Cable/Standard Cable XS3F-M42@-4@@-@
■ Dimensions (Unit: mm)